

Request for

T

6610C004

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Hot Shot Express, LLC Post Office Box 2003 Saint Albans, WU 25177

DATE PRIN		1000-1000-000-000-000-00	MS OF SALE		SHIPVIA	FØ:B		FREIGHT TERMS
11/03/ BID OPENING DATE		<u>Det</u> 11/18/			l best way pro	OPENING TIME	01	130PM
LINE		11/10/ ITIY	LUOP I	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	, vaoni			NO	TILM NOWDERS	2337 1102		AWCON.
	-				VVVVV	<u> </u>		
0001			TN		775-45			00000
	L	1			1			892,010,40
	LIQUID	CALCI	NW CHL	ORID	E			
				UDE	N END CONTRACT			
				UFE	N END CONTRACT			
	'] .		
	TO PRO	VÍDE A	LL LAB	OR,	MATERIALS AND EQ	UIPMENT TO SUI	PPLY	
					E TO THE WEST VI			
	OF HIGH	HWAYS	PER TH	E AT	TACHED SPECIFICA	TIONS.		
	-			•				
					ANCE: THE STATE			
					ISA PURCHASING C		11CH	
					OF WEST VIRGINIA		TNC	
					L ORDERS PLACED		4140	
					OF AWARD.	. ,,,,,		
	EXHIBI.	T 3						
	I TEE O	r cour	DACT.	77.21	TO CONTRACT BECO	WES EFFECTIVE	ON	
	LIFE O	r CUNI			IS CONTRACT BECO D EXTENDS FOR A			
	YEAR O	R IINTI			ASONABLE TIME" T			L PEOENE
					NEW CONTRACT OR			ا السالاناسان
•					E "REASONABLE TI		ALL	
					1	THIS TREASON		2009 NOV 18 Fil
					ERMINATE THIS CO			
				THE	DIRECTOR OF PUR	CHASING 30 DAY	YS	ANALTH INTERIOR
	WRITTE	נדסא אָ	CE.					WY PURCH!
								DVISION
•			' .					"" man in the state of the stat
	مرم			SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	TAIL	ein	#		TELEPHONE	7-lolo]-F6	DATE	17-09
TITLE	V/7 -		EIN			1 · · · · · ·	- Burbanay,	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<u>member</u>			34-165	علدم	<u> </u>			



Request for

6610C004

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

ST-P FO

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE HOT Shot Express, LLC Post office Box 2003 Sount Albans, WV 25177

DATE PRINTE	D	JER	MS OF SAI	E	S	IIP VIA	8 8	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
11/03/2	009	Let	=15_	~~~~	Best	way			Net 15
BID OPENING DATE:]	1/18/	2009			\BID	OP	'ENING TIME (1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	IITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEN	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		000000000000000000000000000000000000000							
1	NIESS	SPECT	FTC P	PAVIC	TONG AR	E STIPHH	ATE	D ELSEWHERE	
								ONDITIONS AND	
P	RICING	SET	HEREI	N ARE	FIRM F	OR THE L	IFE	OF THE	-
C	ONTRAC	т.							L L
								ON THE MUTUAL	
								VENDOR, THIRTY (30)	
I					RATION		Ī	INIKIT (SU) I RENEWAL SHALL	
								DITIONS OF THE	•]
								0 TWO (2) ONE	7
	1) YEA								7
								RESERVES THE	
								Y UPON WRITTEN AND/OR SERVICE	
								O NOT CONFORM	· S
								TRACT HEREIN.	İ
									İ
								CHASING MAY	1
								THE OPEN	
								ION OR COST	and the second s
						THIS CON		UNFORESEEN	· ·
								AYS IN TRANS-	
								N THE VOLUME	
	F WORK						***************************************		
		[
								UISITION ARE	
								SUPPLIED BY	
								TIES ACTUALLY	
								THE CONTRACT,	
						QUANTIT			
D	RDERIN	G PRO	CEDUR	E: SP	ENDING	UNIT(S)	SHA	LL ISSUE A	
				SEERE	ERSESIDE FO	R TERMS AND C	HOMO	IONS	1
SIGNATURE	4	2,		X7_		TELEPHONE	27	- lolo T T	-17-09
TITLE	- /	FE	N N	# NO 15	<u> </u>				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

Het	NE	MUE		
6	61	0 C	00	4

 AGE .	
 3_	

MICHAEL AUSTIN

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Hot Shot Express, LLC Post Office Box 2003 Soint Albans, Lov 35177

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A DENNION OF

DATE PAIN	TEO	ј ⊘⊘ т€в	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB,	FREIGHT TERMS
11/03/			116	Best way	2	Light 5
BID OPENING DATE:	: Programment	11/18/		410		
LINE	QUA	MULX	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITARICE	AMOUNT
***************************************	WRITTE	N STAT	E CONTRAC	T ORDER (FORM NU	MBER WV-39) T	ro
atematikat keres				ITIES COVERED BY		
				THE WV-39 SHALL		
				ON FOR SHIPMENT,		
				ING DIVISION, AN	D A THIRD COP	Y
	RETAIN	ED BY	THE SPEND	ihe nuit.		
	n 44:257	mma.	7.11 THE E	Later State - partition - frame transfer has a	CONTONOTOD ET	LEC
				VENT THE VENDOR/ TION, THE STATE		LES
				D, AND TERMINATE		т 1
	1		HER ORDER	4		
1						
	1			NS CONTAINED IN	4	T
				ND ALL SUBSEQUEN		
				APPEAR ON ANY AT		^L
				CE LISTS, ORDER ANCE AGREEMENTS,		v
	1		1 3	H AS CD-ROM.	THEFORTHO MA	
	In In In W	SHAR E	EDIUM 3GC	AS CD KUH		
	REV. 0	5/26/2	009			
						Variable (Marie Carlos)
	EXHIBI	1 10				
				PENHITCITION	01.alal :.on	rna
				KEGOTOTITON	AACI * 2 * AMA MALA BANA	g and and a
7.,	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLEDGEM	T		, Albania
		,				Surviva Park
				ECEIPT OF THE F		
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND HAVE I	ADE THE NECESSA	RY REVISIONS	TO M
	PRUPUS	AL, PL	ANS AND/O	SPECIFICATION,	ETC.	i.
	ADDEND	им мо	* S . Cmill	Delivery (charges for 1	truck or more	
-	To your for him 1 % All	~x	i Opin	1) WV DOH district loca		C.C.
	NO. 1			e district locations \$ 100		a we want to be a second of the second of th
T-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C-C			char			Programme and the second secon
				 Everse side for terms and c	ONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	88913038 <u>50</u> 19		- Angliner	TELEPHONE		DATE
mre Lecent	· Links for	Ex-	- Landanian -		TIONITIES	<u> 111-17-69</u>
member	V			18	ADDRESS C	HANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	EN RESP	ONDING .	TO RFQ. INSE	T NAME AND ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE	LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for PRONOMBER 2005 Quotation

6610C004

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE FHO+ Shot Express, LLC Post Office Box 2003 Saint Albans, WU 35177

O-IO T O

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED		J.ER	MS OF SAI	5 2000	SI-	IIP VIA		FO.6	FREIGHT/TERMS
11/03/200 BID OPENING DATE:			+15	*****************	Best !	DOLL			TIGH 12
BIU OPENING DATE:	<u>1</u>	1/18/	2009	ECOEPASSONS SE	SSC 2000 NO. 1000 NO.	• В	I D	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANT	ŢΥ	UOP	CAT NO	пем	NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			(306,4350, 2,306,514	3,100,000					
NO.	3		F	The min	mum that i	s required	for	delivery to any one WV	DOH 1
NO.					cations is			,,	
NO.	2		•			***************************************			
ivo.			• •				į		
NO.	. 4 .								At the state of th
			•						-
NO.	. 5 .						***************************************	•	si apanapana
							, constant		W170-
IL	INDER	STAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO	CONFIR	T P	HE RECEIPT OF TH	E
ADI	DENDU	M(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FOR	REJECT:	ION	OF BIDS.	
							-		
\AEV	ADOR I	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAN	D THAT	AN	Y VERBAL	Į.
								ADE DURING ANY	
								REPRESENTATIVES	
ANI	YAA (STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NO	T BIND	ING	. ONLY THE	
INF	ORMA	TION	ISSUE	DIN	WRITING	AND A	DDE	D TO THE	
SPE	CIFI	CATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL	ADDENI	MUC	IS BINDING.	***************************************
								prof.	701
								The state of the s	
						and the		the constitution of the co	•
						ÿ	SI	SNATURE	
					1 No	N. 473	\sim		
					II.	人工厂、代		xaressLLC	*
							CO	YPANY	
						lll.	٠, ,	√ G	
									*
		1					DA	l E	
		ĺ					1	•	
иот	·	are A	- 12 to 61 kg	1136 A.D.	rtemale may			ng e g g group. How yours a about g group yang mayor bayon barra	
		BID		UM AL	CNOMFERI	BEMENI	SHI	DULD BE SUBMITTE	
MIT	D 100	ם דח	•						
pcv	no.	/21/2	000				Method		
NE V	. 42/	ET/E	407				all desired		
		ļ	1	1					
		1	•	тои	rec		-		
				140 [. U.C.				
	12.00			SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND	CON	DITIONS	1
SIGNATURE	42		17			TELEPHON		DATE	enter en la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya
TITLE		FEI	N		~~~~	<u> </u>		······································	11-09
DAMALAGOR				5031					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN F	RESPON	VDING T	O RFQ	INSER"	NAME AN	D ADDRE	SSI	N SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

6610C004

PAGE:::::5

MICHAEL AUSTIN

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
HOT STOT EXPRESS, LLC.
POST OFFICE BOX 2003
Sount Albans, WU 25177

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

11/03/		ne+	NS OF SAL	-	Bestuau		Liet 15
BID OPENING DATE:		1/18/			BID OF	PENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
					UBMITTED TO:		
	Р́і Ві 21	JRCHAS JILDIN D19 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATION ON TREET, EAST 5305-0130		
					THIS INFORMATION D MAY NOT BE CONSI		•
	SEALED	BID					
	BUYER:				33		
	RFQ. NO).:			66100004	.	
,	BID OPE	ENING	DATE:	,	-LL-18:09 -	ب چنون منطق المناف المناف المناف المناف المناف المناف المناف المناف المناف المناف المناف المناف المناف المناف	•
	BID OPE	ENING	TIME:		1:30 bw	ur dan hab yan dap yay yan tok gap was own own and ham bee en	
					UMBER IN CASE IT ING YOUR BID:	IS NECESSARY	
	 -		~~ ~~ ~~ ~~	_304		and county group groups stage, stage, stage, county define above	
	CONTAC	r PERS	ON (P		PRINT CLEARLY):	.	
					toe A. Yreiser, I		
SIGNATURE	- (i)	, ************************************	1	OEE DE	TELEPHONE	DATE	17.00
mile the	Hne	jří	iN .	······································	304-727-		-17-09 S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
membu	EN RESPO		34-11	0503 INSER	I <u>R</u> T NAME AND ADDRESS IN	<u> </u>	



Request for

6610C004

RFONUMBER

MICHAEL AUSTIN 304-558-2402

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS SI-a FO VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Hot Stot Express, LLC Post office Box 2003 Soint Albans, Lov 25177

DATE PRIN 11/03/	0.0001100000000000000000000000000000000	******	MS OF SI	u.e	88	$\mathcal{T}_{\mathcal{L}}$		<u> </u>		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
11/03/ BID OPENING DATE:		12e4 11/18/	2009					BID	OPE	NING TIM	IE 0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT.			ITEM NUI	/BER		UNITPRIC	E	AMOUNT
	*****	THIS	IS	THE E	ND	OF	RFQ	6610C	004	*****	TOTAL:	892,010.40
		,										
ţ. ;												
,		erent in a second secon		And the second s								
SIGNATURE	E Do	X	£			SESI	E FOR T	HMS AND SON TELEPHONE 304-76	*******	Entre la Circle de la Maria de la Companya de la Co	DATE	17-09
Memby C	V	ĪĒ	N LL-11	K/21	a							TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

1. SPECIFICATIONS

The following sections of the West Virginia Department of Transportation, Division of Highways Standard Specifications Roads and Bridges, adopted 2000 as modified by the current Supplemental Specifications shall apply to the administration of this contract: Sections 101, 102.4, 105.3, 105.13, 106.3, 106.4, 106.5, 106.6, 106.7, 106.9, 107.1, 107.2, 107.3, 107.14, 107.19, 107.20, 108.8, 109.1, 109.2 and 109.20.

The requirements of the West Virginia Department of Transportation, Division of Highways, Standard Specifications Section 109.20, PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR LOAD LIMIT VIOLATIONS shall apply to all material supplied under this contract. This will include material loaded by the vendor into Division of Highways owned and/or rented trucks.

The terms "Contractor" and "Vendor" used in the above specifications of this contract are interchangeable. Contractor shall mean Vendor and Vendor shall mean Contractor.

West Virginia Department of Transportation, Division of Highways' Standard Specifications Roads and Bridges, adopted 2000 as modified by the current Supplemental Specifications may be obtained from:

West Virginia Division of Highways Engineering Division, Technical Division Building 5, Room A-650 1900 Kanawha Blvd., East Charleston, West Virginia 25305 Phone: 304-558-2885

Liquid Calcium Chloride shall conform to the requirements of ASTM D98.

2. BIDDING INSTRUCTIONS

The purpose of this contract is to provide for the delivery of Liquid Calcium Chloride to the various locations listed in the bidding schedule. Actual quantities to be delivered to each location will be specified in State Contract Purchase Orders (SCO), which will be issued by the Department of Highways at the time delivery is required.

Bidders submitting bids for a specific district shall bid all of that district's locations.

Any qualification of bids or any modification of the specifications or conditions governing the bids may be cause for their rejection.

3. CONTRACT AWARD

Qualified Vendors who submit a valid bid for "FOB Division's Storage Site" will be awarded a contract for those districts for which their bid is low.

In the event a Vendor fails to conform to the requirements set out in this contract document, the State Contract Purchase Order or the governing specifications, the Purchase Order Contract may be canceled and re-awarded to the next low bidder.

4. DELIVERY

State Contract Purchase Orders (SCO) for delivery to individual Division of Highways Storage Sites will be issued to the Vendor awarded a contract for the county locations (see Bid Schedule).

Original delivery tickets for each delivered load to the Division's storage sites must be signed and retained by a DOH employee at the delivery location.

In the event the Vendor to which the SCO is issued is unable to comply with the specified delivery schedule the Division may, at its option, cancel all or part of the SCO and obtain the required quantity of Liquid Calcium Chloride from the most economical available source.

The minimum delivery of the liquid calcium chloride solution shall be 800 gallons, at any single location. The maximum delivery shall be 3,900 gallons.

The supplier shall furnish a means of determining the specific gravity and temperature of the delivered solution at the first point of delivery. The liquid calcium chloride solution shall be transported in an insulated trailer and shall be delivered at a temperature between 80° and 90° F. The tank shall be equipped with a by-pass pump, and approved metering device, two-hundred (200) fee of two (2) inch hose with a hand-check valve at the nozzle for operator shut-off, a probe for injection of ten (10) feel length supplied in five (5) feet increments, and a certified calibration chart for the delivery tank.

5. SAMPLING AND TESTING

Upon award of contract, the Vendor shall provide the Division with the proposed source of supply. Acceptance shall be based on suppliers' certification of quality. This information shall be directed to:

West Virginia Division of Highways Materials Division 190 Dry Branch Road Charleston, West Virginia 25306 Phone Number 304-558-3175

The Division may conduct sampling and testing to verify material quality.

6. SUPPLYING OTHER ORGANIZATIONAL ENTITIES

In accordance with Chapter 5A, Article 3, Section 9 of the Code of West Virginia the commodities or services contracted for herein shall be available to all local governmental bodies in accordance with the same prices, terms and conditions afforded to the State of West Virginia.

In the event any Vendor does not wish to extend the above prices, terms and conditions of his bid and subsequent contract to all political sub-divisions of the State, he must so indicate in a clear and unambiguous manner in his bid. This indication does not prejudice the award of the contract. If a Vendor does not indicate his refusal to extend the prices, terms and conditions of his bid to other entities of the State he is bound to extend them upon issuance of a purchase order by these entities.

Other organizational entities using this provision of the contract shall do so without any involvement of the Division of Highways. That is, the entity shall make its own purchase arrangements with the Vendor and shall make its own arrangements for payment.

7. VENDOR'S INVOICES

Vendor's invoices must be submitted in original and one copy and contain the following:

- a) The gallon and weight of the solution delivered during the invoicing period.
- b) Division of Highways State Contract Purchase Order (SCO) Number, and this Contract Number.
- c) Total quantity and unit price with the total cost of each type of material furnished.

NOTE: Under no circumstance will the West Virginia Division of Highways accept, or pay for, quantities of materials in excess of the quantity stated on the State Contract Purchase Orders (SCO).

8. CERTIFICATION

The supplier shall furnish the West Virginia Department of Transportation representative at the time of delivery two (2) copies of the delivery ticket. The delivery request shall contain the following information upon loading the carrier:

- 1. The gallons and weight of solution delivered.
- 2. The specific gravity and temperature of the solution at the time of the loading.

9. PRE-WETTING INSTRUCTIONS

At the delivery point, supplier will provide personnel capable of instructing departmental personnel in the use of pre-wetting equipment and technique. The training should include such topics as handling of liquid calcium chloride, equipment used, safety precautions, and any other topic deemed necessary to increase the efficiency and effectiveness of the operations and use of liquid calcium chloride.

10. PAYMENT

Liquid calcium chloride solution shall be paid at the per gallon unit bid price of the solution delivered and applied as measured by the approved metering device. In no case will this amount exceed the total gallonage certified on the delivery ticket. The per gallon unit bid price will be adjusted at the rate of 2.50% per 1% deviation before 42%. If the Department's representative, by sampling the material, decides the material deviation is large enough that the solution will not accomplish its intended use, the shipment will be returned at no cost to the West Virginia Department of Transportation.

10. BID SCHEDULE

Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

LIQUID CALCIUM CHLORIDE

DISTRICT 1

COUNTY	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (GAL)	Unit Price	Amount
	(177, 05)	1	. 90 gal	.90
Boone	Clinton (WV 85)			90
Boone	Rock Creek	1	Gogal	00
Boone	seth	1.	-dodar	
Clay	CR 11 Widen Road	6000	Logal.	5,400_
Clay	Maysel	1	lop op.	90
Kanawha	St. Albans	6000	<u> 909al</u>	5.400
Kanawha	Chelyan	6000	<u> </u>	5,400
Kanawha	North Charleston	6000	10000	5,400
Kanawha	Elkview	6000	10gal	5,400
Kanawha	Corridor G	5000	<u>.909al</u>	4,500
Kanawha	Sissonville	5000	Logal.	4,500
Mason	Point Pleasant	1	<u> 90901</u>	<u> </u>
Putnam	Red House	1	Lopal.	<u> </u>
Putnam	Hurricane (Rt. 34)	6000	<u> 190 gal</u>	5,400
Putnam	Rt. 35	1	.90gal	<u> </u>
Item			TOTAL	\$41,400.30

1 32% Liquid Calcium Chloride Solution To fill 6,000 gallon storage tanks for the purpose of pre-wetting sodium chloride.

The <u>Bid Schedules</u> are ready for download on Purchasing's Web site at <u>www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase</u>

Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

LIQUID CALCIUM CHLORIDE

DISTRICT 2

COUNTY	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (GAL)	Unit Price Amount
Cabell	Barboursville	5000	.90gal 4500
Cabell	I-64 Huntington	5000	.90gal 4,500
Lincoln	West Hamlin	5000	.90gal 4,500
Lincoln	Yawkey	6000	90gal 5,400
Lincoln	Harts	6000	.90gar 5,400
Logan	Wilkinson	5000	.90gal 4,500_
Logan	Mann	6000	.90gal 5,400
Logan	Corridor G Chapmanville	5000	.90gal 4,500
Mingo	Millers Creek	5000	-90 gal 4,500
Mingo	Gilbert	6000	.90gal 5,400
Wayne	Wayne	5000	.90gal 4,500

TOTAL \$ 53, 100.00

<u>Item</u>

1 32% Liquid Calcium Chloride Solution To fill 6,000 gallon storage tanks for the purpose of pre-wetting sodium chloride.

Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

LIQUID CALCIUM CHLORIDE

DISTRICT 3

COUNTY	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (GAL)	Unit Price Amount
Calhoun	Millstone	1	<u> 909al .90</u>
Jackson	I-77 Medina	6000	.90gal 5,400
Jackson	Ripley	6000	.90gal 5,400
Pleasants	Belmont	1	0P. 100 OP.
Ritchie	Corridor D Nutter Farm	6000	-90gal 5,400
titchie	Corridor D Ellenboro	6000	.90gal 5,400
litchie	Ellenboro (HQ)	6000	.90 gal 5,400
loane	Spencer	1	0P- 10p.0P.
Virt	Elizabeth	1	.90gal .90
√ood	I-77 Parkersburg	6000	.90 gal 5, 400
Tood	River Hill	. 6000	.90gal 5,40c
Wood	Parkersburg (HQ)	6000	<u>-90901 5400</u>

<u>Item</u>

1

32% Liquid Calcium Chloride Solution To fill 6,000 gallon storage tanks for the purpose of pre-wetting sodium chloride. TOTAL \$ 43,203.60

Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

LIQUID CALCIUM CHLORIDE

DISTRICT 4

		NEEDS (GAL)	Price Amount
Doddridge	Smithburg	. 1	.95ga) .95
- Harrison	Lost Creek I-79	6000	.95gal 5,700
Harrison	Gore	6000	.95gal 5,700
Harrison	Tunnel Hill	6000	.95gal 5,700
Marion	Fairmont	6000	.95gal 5,70
Marion	Mannington	1	.95gal95
Marion	Goshen Road I-79	6000	-95 gal 5,700
Monongalia	Ridgedale	6000	.95gal 5,70
Monongalia	Pentress	1	<u> 95901 _95</u>
Preston	Bruceton Mills I-68	6000	195gal 5,700
Preston	Coopers Rock I-68	6000	.95gal 5,700
Preston	Albright	6000	.95gal 5,70
Preston	Aurora	1	.95gal95
Preston	Fellowsville	6000	-95gal 5,700
Preston	Tera Alta	1	.9590) .95
Taylor	Pruntytown	6000	-95gal 5,70

<u>Item</u>

1 32% Liquid Calcium Chloride Solution To fill 6,000 gallon storage tanks for the purpose of pre-wetting sodium chloride.

10. BID SCHEDULE Cont.

Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

LIQUID CALCIUM CHLORIDE

DISTRICT 5

COUNTY	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (GAL)	Unit Price	Amount
Berkeley	I-81	12000	1.12901	13,440
Grant	Petersburg	6000	1.12.901	_06,730_
Grant	Mount Storm	12000	1.12 991	13,440
Hampshire	Romney	6000	113001	6,720
Hampshire	Capon Bridge	6000	لموهلا	Lo,7705
Hampshire	Slanesville	6000	1.12 901	ال حادث
- Hardy	Moorefield	6000	Magal	OST, ol
Hardy	Baker	12000	179901	13,440
Jefferson	Kearneysville	12000	1719901	13.440
Mineral '	Burlington	6000	Llagal	<u>de,720</u>
Mineral	Sky Line	6000	गिरुकेटा	_6_7a6_
Mineral	Short Gap	6000	Liagal	<u> </u>
Mineral	New Creek	6000	Magal	_06[_J
Morgan	Berkeley Springs	6000	Llagol	_06[.d_
Morgan	Largant (Proposed Future Site)	3000	Magal	3,360
			TOTAL	\$ <u>124,3</u> a

<u>Item</u>

32% Liquid Calcium Chloride Solution To fill 6,000 gallon storage tanks for the purpose of pre-wetting sodium chloride.

10. BID SCHEDULE Cont.

Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

LIQUID CALCIUM CHLORIDE

DISTRICT 6

COUNTY	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (GAL)	Unit Price Amount
Brooke	US 22	12000	1.10.901 13,200
Brooke	Wellsburg	18000	1.10gal 19,800
Hancock	New Manchester	6000	LIDgal bileon
Marshall	Glen Dale	24000	110gal 26,400
Marshall	Cameron	12000	1.10gal 13,200
Marshall	Hundred	1	1.10901 1.10
Ohio	Tridelphia	18000	1.10gal 19.800
Ohio	I-70 Tridelphia	12000	1.10 gal 13, 200
Tyler	Sistersville	12000	1.10901 13,200
Tyler	Centerville	1	1.10901 1.10
Wetzel	New Martinsville	18000	1.10gal 19,800
Wetzel	Pine Grove	12000	1.10gal 13,200

TOTAL \$ 158,402.20

<u>Item</u>

1 32% Liquid Calcium Chloride Solution To fill 6,000 gallon storage tanks for the purpose of pre-wetting sodium chloride.

\$ <u>33, 254.</u>75

TOTAL

10. BID SCHEDULE Cont.

1

Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

LIQUID CALCIUM CHLORIDE

DISTRICT 7

COUNTY	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (GAL)	Unit Price Amount
Barbour	Phillipi	6000	.95gal 5700
Barbour	Belington	1	.95 gal .95
Braxton	Burnsville I-79	3000	.95gar 2.850
Braxton	Coon Knob I-79	2000	<u>95901 1,900</u>
Braxton	Gassaway	6000	.95gal 5,700
Gilmer	Glenville	6000	.95gal 5,700
Lewis	Weston	6000	.95gal 5,700
Lewis	Mudlick I-79	<u>*</u>	<u>.959a195</u>
Upshur	Corridor H	6000	.95 gal 5,700
 Upshur	Kanawha Head	1	95gal .95
Webster	Bolair (HQ)	1	<u>95991 95</u>
Webster	Hacker Valley	1	.95gal .95

<u>Item</u>

32% Liquid Calcium Chloride Solution To fill 6,000 gallon storage tanks for the purpose of pre-wetting sodium chloride.

Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

LIQUID CALCIUM CHLORIDE

DISTRICT 8

6000 1 1. 6000 6000 6000	.95gal 5,700 .95gal .95 .95gal .95 .95gal 5,700 .95gal 5,700 .95gal 5,700
1. 6000 6000	.95gal .95 .95gal .95 .95gal 5.70 .95gal 5.70 .95gal 5.70
6000 6000	95gal .95 .95gal 5,700 .95gal 5,700 .95gal 5,700
6000 6000	.95gal 5.700 .95gal 5.700 .95gal 5.700
6000	95gal 5,700 95gal 5,700
**	95gal 5,700
6000	95ml 57m
	140Ar
6000	.95gal 5,700
6000	.95gal 5,700
12000	.95gal 11,400
6000	95gal 5,700
6000	.95gal 5,700
1	95901 .95
1	.95901 .95
12000	95gal 11,400
12000	.95gal 11.400
-	6000 12000 6000 6000 1 1

<u>Item</u>

1

32% Liquid Calcium Chloride Solution To fill 6,000 gallon storage tanks for the purpose of pre-wetting sodium chloride.

Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

LIQUID CALCIUM CHLORIDE

DISTRICT 9

COUNTY	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (GAL)	Unit Price Amount
		9000	.90gal 8,100
Fayette	Oak Hill APD	9000	- rogar onco
Fayette	Oak Hill	15000	-40 gal 13,50c
Fayette	Lookout	19000	-90gal 17,100
Greenbrier	I-64 Harts Run	9000	god 8,100
Greenbrier	Lewisburg	15000	90 gal 13,500
Greenbrier	Crawley	22000	90 gal 19,80c
Monroe	Union	8000	-90gal 7, acc
Nicholas	Corridor L Muddlety	20000	2001 18,000.
Nicholas	Summersville	15000	.90gal 13,50c
Nicholas	Curtin	17000	.909al 15,300
Summers	Summers Co. (HQ)	9000	90jal 8,100

<u>Item</u>

1

32% Liquid Calcium Chloride Solution To fill 6,000 gallon storage tanks for the purpose of pre-wetting sodium chloride. TOTAL \$_

\$ 142,200.00

Delivery: F.O.B. Division's Storage Site

LIQUID CALCIUM CHLORIDE

DISTRICT 10

COUNTY	DELIVERY SITE	ESTIMATED NEEDS (GAL)	Unit Price Amount
McDowell	Havaco	18000	-90gal 16,200
McDowell	Johnny Cake	7200	<u>90901 10,480</u>
McDowell	Yukon	6000	.90 gal 5,400
Mercer	Princeton	20300	.90gal 18,270
Mercer	Princeton I-77	13300	050 IL 1000P.
Mercer	Flat Top	6000	.90gal 5,400
Raleigh	Beckley	26600	-90gal 23,940
Raleigh	Bolt	11200	080,01 10p0Pc
Raleigh	Bragg I-64	24150	.90 gal 21,735
Wyoming	Pineville	19600	0401 17,640P
Wyoming	Still Run	12000	90gal 10,800

TOTAL \$ 147,915.00

Item

1 32% Liquid Calcium Chloride Solution To fill 6,000 gallon storage tanks for the purpose of pre-wetting sodium chloride.

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

Division	will the second shorted.
1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-
	ing the date of this certification; or , Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately
***************************************	Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate of subsidiary which remploys a Mest Virginia continuously for the four (4) and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) vears immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; pr.
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are recidents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
requir again	or understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the rements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty set such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency set where the secretary many unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
autho the re	abbridge from any displacement of the Purchasing Division and abbridge from the Purchasing Division and abbridge from the Purchasing Division and abbridge from the Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid arrives the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid arrived business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information and by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
Unde and a chan	er penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate is true.
Bidd	er: Hot Stat Express, LLC Signed: Vatificant
Date	:
*Chec	ck any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Hot Spot Express 11C	
Authorized Signature: Les Egrand Date: 11-17-09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)	